# YOGA UNDER THE CASTLE - Prague Retreat 2025

Hosted by Lucie Kasova and Veronika Kruta, May 28 - June 4, 2025 Terms & Conditions / Liability Waiver

## **Booking and Payment:**

To secure your participation, a \$750 deposit is due with your registration. The full retreat fee of \$3,745 (Cozy Single), \$3,850/\$3,395 (Standard Single/Double), \$3,920/\$3,430 (Superior Single/Double), or \$3,520 (Family Suite Double) is required no later than January 15, 2025. Prices are per person.

## **Refund Policy:**

- Until October 15, 2024, your deposit, minus the \$150 booking fee, is refundable.
- After October 15, 2024, your initial deposit, minus the \$150 booking fee, will be refunded only if we can fill your spot.
- The full fee is due by January 15, 2025. From January 16, 2025 to March 15, 2025, a refund of your full payment, minus the \$150 booking fee, will be issued only if we can fill your spot.
- In the event that Lucie Kasova and Veronika Kruta cancel the retreat for any unforeseeable reason prior to March 15, 2025, you will receive a full refund of your payment.
- No refunds will be provided after March 15, 2025. Due to our commitment to accommodation and retreat providers, we cannot make any exceptions.
- We do not offer any refund or credit for arriving late or departing early, missing activities or not using any part of the scheduled program.

#### What's Included:

The retreat price includes daily yoga sessions, 7 nights of accommodation with breakfast, a welcome drink and a light dinner on the arrival day, 2 dinners, a ticket to a cultural program, entrance fees to all sights on our itinerary, public transportation tickets in Prague, and a pre-trip Zoom info session.

### What's Not Included:

The retreat price does not cover airfare, transportation to/from the airport, lunches and additional dinners, taxis and ride-sharing services in town, fees for extra cultural sites and activities that you may choose on your own.

#### Liability Waiver - Personal Property and Personal Injury and Illness:

You agree to take full responsibility for any loss or damage to personal property from the time you leave your home until the end of this retreat. You release, waive, and discharge Lucie Kasova, Lucky Me Yoga, Inc., Veronika Kruta, any person hired by Lucie Kasova and Veronika Kruta, or accommodation facility associated with this retreat from liability of any claims related to lost or damaged personal belongings. You agree to take full responsibility for any personal injury or illness incurred during any activity throughout this retreat. You release, waive, and discharge Lucie Kasova, Lucky Me Yoga, Inc., Veronika Kruta, any person hired by Lucie Kasova and Veronika Kruta, or accommodation facility associated with this retreat from liability of any claims related to personal injury or illness. You are fully aware of the risks and hazards involved in the activities on this retreat, which may require physical exertion and could be strenuous and cause physical injury. You acknowledge that it is your responsibility to consult with a physician regarding your participation in any and all activities on this retreat.

### **Travel Insurance:**

Full travel/medical insurance is mandatory. Please obtain a policy that covers your medical bills incurred while overseas and the cost of the retreat in case of any potential changes to your plans or any medical condition prior to the retreat that may result in you being unable to travel or participate in the retreat.

Please check your policy carefully. Most insurers require that you obtain the policy at least 21 days prior to your trip.

# **Retreat Changes and Cancellation:**

Lucie Kasova and Veronika Kruta reserve the right to make changes to the retreat itinerary, personnel hired, accommodations, classes and programs offered, or cancel the retreat in the event of unforeseen circumstances. We reserve the right to cancel or reschedule the retreat should there be extenuating circumstances beyond our control, including if our minimum number of attendees have not been met. If the retreat is rescheduled, you will have two options:

- Transfer your booking to the rescheduled date.
- · Receive a full refund of the amount paid.

Notice that we can only refund fees paid for our retreat services. We are not responsible for any cancellation fees to airlines or any other agreements made by participants with outside services.

By making a payment for the retreat, you acknowledge that you have read and agree to these terms and conditions.